NHGS Dates for the Fridge 2025

March
Monday

Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Date TBC
April
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Sunday

Tuesday
Tuesday
May
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Date TBC
Date TBC
Date TBC
Friday
June
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

March

March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March

April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

April
April

May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May

June
June
June

June
June

June
June
June

2025 Spring Term

3rd

4th
10t
11t
12t
13
13
13
14t
17t
19t
27t
28
28
TBC

2nd
3rd
4th
4th
5th
7th
oth
13t

UKMT Maths Challenge Event

w Ha
Q:\ [/x

L

A
4’4/4“ 5%

Year 12 UCAS Information Evening 6.00-7.30pm

NHGS Music Competition Final

Year 12 Apprenticeship Information Evening 6.00-7.30pm

Ski Trip Information Evening 6.30pm-7.30pm

Music Tour Information Evening 6.00-6.30pm

Year 13 Psychology Conference
Music Department Spring Concert 7.00pm

PA Easter Egg Collection & Non-Uniform Day

Year 10 Mocks until 24th March

Incoming Sixth Form Evening (External candidates)

Year 8 Parents’ Evening 5-8pm

Bunri Japanese School Arrive

Scotland Music Trip Departs

Monitoring 2 for Years 12 and 13 sent home

Bunri Japanese School Departs
Class of 24 A Level Celebration Event

Eid Event

Easter Holidays School Closes 3.00pm
Year 9 and 10 Ski Trip Departs
London Arts Trip Departs

London Arts Trip Returns

Year 9 and 10 Ski Trip Returns

2025 Summer Term

22nd
22nd

1st
1st
5th
eth
gth
gth
12th
TBC
TBC
TBC
23rd

2nd
11lh
18lh

19th
20th

23
24t
25lh

School Opens

Year 12 Mock Exams until 28t April

Summer Music Concert 7.00pm
Year 8 English Trip - An Inspector Calls
May Day Bank Holiday — School closed

Staff Training Day -School closed to students

GCSE Exams start

Year 7 Parents’ Evening

A Level Exams start

Year 10 Monitoring 3 sent home

Year 12 Monitoring 3 sent home

Year 8 Monitoring 2 sent home

Spring Bank Holiday — School closes at 3pm

School Opens

Intermediate Biology Olympiad

GCSE Exams finish ** please see the exam contingency

date below*

Year 10 Parents’ Evening

A Level Exams Finish * please see the exam contingency

date below*

Year 12 Employability Skills Day

Main School Open Evening — School closes 2pm

Staff Training Day

001



NHGS Dates for the Fridge 2025

Wednesday

Thursday
Date TBC
Date TBC
July
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
September
Saturday

June

June
June
June

July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July

September

25th

26lh
TBC
TBC

1St
2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
Bth
7th
16
18t

20lh

o
v
:?

4”’/4 R 5%

GCSE/A Level Exam Contingency Date — all exam
students must be available up to and including this date
Paradox Orchestra Workshop

Year 7 Monitoring 2 sent home

Year 9 Monitoring 2 sent home

Incoming Year 7 Transition Evening

Year 12 Biology Trip departs

Wimbledon Trip departs

Wimbledon Trip returns

Transition Day

Year 8 St Omer Trip, France departs

Challenge Week — 7t to the 11t July

Speech Day — A celebration of student achievements
Summer holidays — School closes 3pm

Admissions Test Day — 2026 intake

001



