NHGS Dates for the Fridge 2025



		2025 S	Spring Term
March			
Monday	March	3 rd	UKMT Maths Challenge Event
Tuesday	March	4 th	Year 12 UCAS Information Evening 6.00-7.30pm
Monday	March	10 th	NHGS Music Competition Final
Tuesday	March	11 th	Year 12 Apprenticeship Information Evening 6.00-7.30pm
Wednesday	March	12 th	Ski Trip Information Evening 6.30pm-7.30pm
Thursday	March	13 th	Music Tour Information Evening 6.00-6.30pm
Thursday	March	13 th	Year 13 Psychology Conference
Thursday	March	13 th	Music Department Spring Concert 7.00pm
Friday	March	14 th	PA Easter Egg Collection & Non-Uniform Day
Monday	March	17 th	Year 10 Mocks until 24th March
Wednesday	March	19 th	Incoming Sixth Form Evening (External candidates)
Thursday	March	27 th	Year 8 Parents' Evening 5-8pm
Friday	March	28 th	Bunri Japanese School Arrive
Friday	March	28 th	Scotland Music Trip Departs
Date TBC	March	TBC	Monitoring 2 for Years 12 and 13 sent home
April			The state of the s
Wednesday	April	2 nd	Bunri Japanese School Departs
Thursday	April	3 rd	Class of 24 A Level Celebration Event
Friday	April	4 th	Eid Event
Friday	April	4 th	Easter Holidays School Closes 3.00pm
Saturday	April	5 th	Year 9 and 10 Ski Trip Departs
Monday	April	7 th	London Arts Trip Departs
Wednesday	April	9 th	London Arts Trip Returns
Sunday	April	13 th	Year 9 and 10 Ski Trip Returns

2025 Summer Term

Tuesday	April	22 nd	School Opens
Tuesday	April	22 nd	Year 12 Mock Exams until 28th April
May			
Thursday	May	1 st	Summer Music Concert 7.00pm
Thursday	May	1st	Year 8 English Trip - An Inspector Calls
Monday	May	5 th	May Day Bank Holiday – School closed
Tuesday	May	6 th	Staff Training Day -School closed to students
Thursday	May	8 th	GCSE Exams start
Thursday	May	8 th	Year 7 Parents' Evening
Monday	May	12 th	A Level Exams start
Date TBC	May	TBC	Year 10 Monitoring 3 sent home
Date TBC	May	TBC	Year 12 Monitoring 3 sent home
Date TBC	May	TBC	Year 8 Monitoring 2 sent home
Friday	May	23 rd	Spring Bank Holiday – School closes at 3pm
June			
Monday	June	2 nd	School Opens
Wednesday	June	11 th	Intermediate Biology Olympiad
Wednesday	June	18 th	GCSE Exams finish ** please see the exam contingency
			date below*
Thursday	June	19 th	Year 10 Parents' Evening
Friday	June	20 th	A Level Exams Finish * please see the exam contingency
			date below*
Monday	June	23 rd	Year 12 Employability Skills Day
Tuesday	June	24 th	Main School Open Evening – School closes 2pm
Wednesday	June	25 th	Staff Training Day

NHGS Dates for the Fridge 2025



Wednesday	June	25 th	GCSE/A Level Exam Contingency Date – all exam
			students must be available up to and including this date
Thursday	June	26 th	Paradox Orchestra Workshop
Date TBC	June	TBC	Year 7 Monitoring 2 sent home
Date TBC	June	TBC	Year 9 Monitoring 2 sent home
July			
Tuesday	July	1 st	Incoming Year 7 Transition Evening
Wednesday	July	2 nd	Year 12 Biology Trip departs
Wednesday	July	2 nd	Wimbledon Trip departs
Thursday	July	3 rd	Wimbledon Trip returns
Friday	July	4 th	Transition Day
Sunday	July	6 th	Year 8 St Omer Trip, France departs
Monday	July	7 th	Challenge Week – 7 th to the 11 th July
Wednesday	July	16 th	Speech Day – A celebration of student achievements
Friday	July	18 th	Summer holidays – School closes 3pm
September			
Saturday	September	20 th	Admissions Test Day - 2026 intake